

Title	BARTEC PIXAVI Wireless X Letter of Conformity
Document ID	PX-HW-DV-IS-WX-2018-1
Revision	1
Author	Tobias Rokseth
Place of issue	Stavanger
Date of issue:	03.01.2018

## **Declaration**

We, **BARTEC PIXAVI AS** (Vestre Svanholmen 24, 4313 SANDNES, Norway), declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

## BARTEC PIXAVI Wireless X (Wireless Radio Enclosure)

To which this declaration relates is in accordance with the provisions of the following directives

ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU

and is in conformity with the following standards or other normative doc.

EN 60079-0:2012/A11:2013, EN 60079-1:2014 and EN 60079-7:2015.

Ex-code: II 2 G Ex db eb IIC T6 Gb

Notified body involved for Ex certification: Presafe

Related certificates: Presafe 17 ATEX 11333 X

Christian Rokseth CEO, BARTEC PIXAVI AS